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1. MERCHANDISE

1.1 SUMMARY OF MERCHANDISE TRAFFIC (t)

JANUARY - APRIL
  

Concept 2016 2017 Var.% 2016 2017 Var.%

BULK LIQUIDS 1.781.927 1.808.590 1,5% 7.073.314 7.053.660 -0,3%
   Crude 815.975 740.188 -9,3% 3.204.408 2.987.265 -6,8%
   Other petroleum products 815.372 917.436 12,5% 3.296.214 3.498.200 6,1%

 Chemical and fertilizers 150.580 150.966 0,0% 572.691 568.195 0,0%

BULK SOLIDS 357.109 724.961 -31,5% 2.739.326 2.996.190 -23,6%
    Coals 109.832 374.853 241,3% 1.040.567 1.391.987 33,8%
    Cereals, fodder and cereal flours 177.617 294.741 65,9% 1.447.332 1.156.408 -20,1%
    Others 69.660 55.367 -20,5% 251.427 447.795 78,1%

GENERAL CARGO 176.914 172.101 -2,7% 666.301 604.151 -9,3%
    Containerized 79.667 48.947 -38,6% 277.580 194.333 -30,0%
    Other methods 97.247 123.154 26,6% 388.721 409.818 5,4%

TOTAL CORE BUSINESS 2.315.949 2.705.652 16,8% 10.478.941 10.654.001 1,7%

SHIPS' SUPPLIES 1.119 4.248 279,6% 4.557 18.245 300,4%
   Petroleum products 920 1.019 10,8% 4.051 5.748 41,9%
   Other products 200 3.229 1517,8% 506 12.497 2370,3%

 TOTAL MARITIM 2.317.069 2.709.900 17,0% 10.483.498 10.672.246 1,8%
 

TOTAL 2.317.069 2.709.900 17,0% 10.483.498 10.672.246 1,8%

OTHER MEASURES 2016 2017 Var.% 2016 2017 Var.%
TEU 2.315 1.726 -25,44% 6.870 6.915 0,7%
VESSELS 226 234 3,54% 841 888 5,6%
PASSANGERS 959 1294 34,93% 959 1.294 34,9%
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2. VESSELS
2.1 MOVEMENT OF VESSELS AND GT

2.016 2.017 Var.% 2.016 2.017 Var.% 2.016 2.017 Var.% 2.016 2.017 Var.%
JANUARY 197 223 13,2% 197 223 13,2% 3.870.654 4.104.157 6,0% 3.870.654 4.104.157 6,0%
FEBRUARY 202 202 0,0% 399 425 6,5% 3.631.191 3.656.086 0,7% 7.501.845 7.760.243 3,4%
MACH 216 229 6,0% 615 654 6,3% 4.136.406 3.813.534 -7,8% 11.638.251 11.573.777 -0,6%
APRIL 226 234 3,5% 841 888 5,6% 3.895.167 3.768.081 -3,3% 15.533.418 15.341.858 -1,2%
MAY 205 1.046 3.425.391 18.958.809
JUNE 225 1.271 3.573.877 22.532.686
JULY 207 1.478 3.617.792 26.150.478
AUGUST 225 1.703 4.053.625 30.204.103
SEPTEMBER 213 1.916 3.752.383 33.956.486
OCTOBER 241 2.157 4.428.129 38.384.615
NOVEMBER 238 2.395 4.246.568 42.631.183
DECEMBER 270 2.665 4.447.060 47.078.243

 
2.2 COMPARATIVE CHART OF MONTHLY VESSEL MOVEMENT

2.3 COMPARATIVE CHART OF MONTHLY GROSS TONNAGE OF VESSELS
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